RESOLUTION

To Authorize the Mayor to Sign all Contracts, Grant Related Paperwork and other Documents as

Necessary for the Coven Abbett Bridge Repairs

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Alexander City, Alabama, adopted and approved Resolution

19-94 on August 19, 2019 to adopt a Transportation Plan through Legislative Act 2019-2 Rebuild Alabama; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Alexander City, Alabama, adopted and approved Resolution

21-113 on August 16, 2021 to continue the said Transportation Plan Act; and

WHEREAS, an inspection of the Coven Abbett bridge on December 11, 2021 revealed flaking paint from

the girders on the bridge requiring removal of paint and repainting; and

WHEREAS, due to the urgency and cost in this matter it is necessary to apply for a Rebuild Alabama

grant to assist in the cost of said repairs to the bridge; and

WHEREAS, the current remaining balance of the Rebuild Alabama Account is \$293,733.58.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Alexander City that, the Mayor of

Alexander City is hereby authorized to sign any and all documents related to the grant application and receipt

thereof for the Coven Abbett bridge repairs.

ADOPTED THIS 23rd DAY OF JANUARY, 2023.

By: Audrey "Buffy" Colvin, President

Alexander City Council

AUTHENTICATED THIS 23rd DAY OF JANUARY, 2023.

By: Stephanie J. Southerland,

City Clerk

By: Curtis "Woody" Baird,

Mayor

APPROVED:

Yeas:	Saplus	Colvin,	Hardy	E. Brown	C. Brown	Keel
Navs:	NA				C. Brown,	